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U.K.
U S.A 1557 108.50
Vietnam Soc 319 22 40
Rep
Yemen 243176 15167.08
Republic
Zimbabwe 2500 158 18

National Dairy Development Board

2593 SHRI ANNASAHIB M K PATH Will the Minister of ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING be pleased to state

(a) the amount of proft earned by the National Dairy
Development Board during 1994*95 and 1995-96

(b) whether profit of NDDB has declined during 1995-96 as compared to 1994-95.

(c) if so. the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective measures taken or proposed to be taken by the Government/NDDB in this regard7

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI RAGHUVANSH
PRASAD SINGH) : (a) The National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) earned a profit of Rs 46.63 crores in 1994-95 and 38,57 crores in 1995-96

(b) Yes Sir.

(c) The surplus in the income and expenditure account varies from time to time depending upon the volume of development activities pursued by the organ isation The above variation is considered normal

(d) Does not arise in view of answer at fc; above

Disabled Persons

2594 SHRI BIR SINGH MAHATO
SHRI ANANTH KUMAR

Will the Minister of WELFARE be pleased to state

(a) the disabled population in the country as per 1991 census State/Union Territory-wise

(b) the total population of the blind in each State and Union Territory and

(c) the major Central Government schemes in operation for the Welfare of these persons in each State/
Union Territory9

THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI BALWANT
SINGH RAMODWALIA) (a) and (b). No Census of the disabled population was done State/Union Territory-wise as part of the 1991 Census However, a sample survey conducted by the National Sample Survey Organisation in 1991 estimated that about 16 15 million people of the country were suffering from physical handicap including locomotor speech and hearing and visual handicap. The published report ot this survey is available

(ci A statement showing the schemes for the welfare of disabled persons is attached

STATEMENT

(1) Assistance to Voluntary Organisations for the Disabled

Under this scheme, assistance is provided to Voluntary Organisations to run rehabilitation programmes for the disabled It is a comprehensive scheme covering different areas of rehabilitation physically, psychological social and economic Financial support is given to the extent of 90°o of total project cost (upto 95°o for the rural areas) for recurring items like staff salary maintenance charges contingencies and non-recurring items like construction of building equipment furniture Financial assistance is given for the projects such as vocational Training centres special schools counselling centres hostels, training centres for personnels placement services etc

(2) Establishment and Development of Special
Schools

The Scheme envisages assistance to the NGOs to the extent of 900 for establishment and upgradation of

